Employee Pulse Survey VIIl on Defining our New Work Environment
From June 14 to 30, 2021

Suategic
Employment and nteral Audit nnovation, Income Security Policy,Dispute | Compliance,
Employment and Western Canada Program Transformation | ~ Benefits and Human Public Affars | Skills and Surategic and ntegration and
Results for Employment and Social Development Canada, Social wloyr Citizen Service 0 Integrity Services. and Enterprise | Chief Financial Information and Social Legal Services L Corporate Policy Horizons | Resolution,and | Operations and £ Acessibility
3 Devsieament | Service Canada Sociel | Labour Program | Atantic Region | Ontario Region | Quebec Region | and Terrtories Operations Managemen ntegrated Resources | ormation an Enploment [ 245069 | Loarning Branch e Service Policy | Corborate e aenlitonser] 2 it
its Portfolio sections, and its Branches and Regions Canada (0 CREI=T Py G @) @ S (csB) Branch (158) Eranch Services Branch Branch (CFoB) Services Branch rancl Relations Branch | Branch Branch 8 (Lsu) Branen (CorpSec) (PHC) Affairs Development |+ OMce o the | canada (asc)
(ESDC) (&2 wen (G2 @) ¢ (AERMS) CrEy (e) =D &= (s508) & (PORIA) O T
n=1663¢ n=12.108 n=4036 =247 n=1404 n=3.448 n=2961 =383 n=235 =471 =274 n=26 =595 =785 n=s8a n=127 =320 =337 =208 n=26 n=379 =13 n=24 n=s6 n=300 =17 n=18
Tl excksiela requred by e 5% 0% 0% 7% 60% ) 7% s6% 0% % 670 2% a6 02 60 0% 62 1% a0 1% 69 02 aash w5 a0 w% 7% 06 a2
Teleworking exclusively: by choice or vonarly 10% 10% 7% 1% 8% 6% 8% 19% 5% 10% 6% 14% 9% 8% 5% 4% 13% 6% 5% % 3% 4% a% 5% 13% 14% 10% 0% a%
A combinaton o ekeorking and woring on-sie:
7% 8% 2% 10% 13% 9% 6% 10% 14% 2% 5% 1% 0% 0% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% a% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Q1. Which of the following best describes your s required by the department
currentwork situation? combinaton f elevoring and werkig -t 3% a% 1% 5% 6% 3% 5% a% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% a% 0% 3% 6% 6% a%
Workngonste exckiel. s reqired by e 4% 5% 1% 1% s% a% 6% % 6% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Workinganste excksivel. by chogce o 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% a% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
=659 a2 =3 =3 =0 =0 =0
Agree 7% 2% 5% B8 % 5%
Q11a.1am satisfied with my current work
arangemen Disagree 0% 20% 13% 6% 210
Neiher agree nor disagree 8% 8% 3% 6% 15% 9%
“Aaree 8% 8% 5% 2% 2% 8% a2 6%
Qb enjoy working on site. Disagree 12% 12% 13% 3% 12% 12% 9% 12%
Nether agree nor disagree 10% 10% 1% 5% 1% 9% 9% 2%
Agree 0% 1% 7% % 9% 5% EX) 8%
Quc. Ifeel connected with the rest of my team. Disagree 19% 19% 19% 12% 2% 9% 2% 1% 12%
Neiher agree nor disagree 1% 1% 0% 1% 8% 2% 1% 275 0%
“Agree Ba% 3% % 8% 8% 9% 3% EDY a1 T
feel productive in my current w
S mappyoductve n mycurent work Disagree 0% 9% 6% 4% 8% 10% 9% 2% 0% 0%
Neiher agree nor disagree 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 1% 8% 6% 9% 6%
‘Aaree 1% 5% % 9% 1% 2% 0% C 2% 6%
Qe ifeel safe working on site. Disagree 12% 1% 2%6% 4% 13% 6% 13% 2% 1% 2%
Neiher agree nor disagree % % 3% 5% 6% 2% 7% 10% 0% 0%
Notatal %% 6% 9% 0% %% %% 7% % % 2%
o smal exent 3% 9% 1% 7% 2% 0% 3% 205 27% 5%
Q12. To what extent is the risk of exposure to COVID-
s comcb of ok reted sices o wous o a moderate extent 215 2% % 16% 19% 18% 2% 205 1% 205
Toa lrge extent % 7% 6% 3% 7% 8% 8% 16% 0% 18%
Toavery large extent % 7% 13% 5% 7% 1% 5% 10% 18% 6%
Q3. Some changes have been made and will Ves % 8% 2% 5% % 29% % 539 % 5%
Continue to be made to the physical workplace, No 2% 27% 2% 15% 20% 4% 2% 7% 215 a5
including the use of unassigned seating. Has your
workplace transitioned to the new ESDC workplace? Notsure / Dorit know 35% 5% 2%6% 2% 8% 2% 9% 0% s5% 245
Work fom home or off-st alof the e 5% 7% 7% 5% % 5% 5% 7% 0% %
Work fom home or off-ste most of the ime. 1% 18% 10% 12% 19% 20% 19% 0% % 14%
Q1éa. When thinking abou your future work Workatthe offic or or-sie most of e tme 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 27% 13% 20 7%
armangements, which of the following statements best
represents your own personal preference,regardiess Work at he office or on-sie alof the tie 7% a1% % 9% 1% 27% 0% 30% s6% 0%
of operational constraints or consideration?
Work at he ofice on an ac-hoc basis oy / On - e - oo ™ - - 00 05 o
occasion (. for team or clent meetings)
Other work nt 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% % 7%
Notatal % 2% 0% % 7% 2% 2% % W% %
Q5. How concsred are you about an eventual o smal exent 25% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 27% 1% 1%
increase in the number of empl wie | Toa 19% 19% 2% 6% 18% 1% 18% 21% 9% 13%
workplace? To a large extent 10% 10% 20% 80 13% 1% 8% 7% 99 25%
Toavery large extent 6% 6% 13% 3% 7% 3% 7% 3% 1% 19%

Wethodological notes

« The variable n corresponds to the total number of respondents in the respective section.
« Results for "Agree” reflect the affirmative responses (i.e., the sum of “Strongly agree” and "Somewhat|
agree.”) while resuls for “Disagree” reflect the negative responses (i.e., the sum of “Somewhat
disagree” and "Strongly disagree.”)

« Results were calculated by removing the “Don't know” and “Not applicable” responses.

« Due to rounding, total percentages may not add up to 100%.

« Results for questions with less than 10 respondents were suppressed.

Prepared by the Employee Survey Team at the Human Resources Services Branch
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